

Amendment No: 01 approved on 2018-11-16 to SLS 1220: 2016

SPECIFICATION FOR BATHING BARS

2 REFERENCES

Delete “SLS 457” and “SLS 1316’ in the reference list and substitute the following:

“SLS 457	Cosmetics - Classification of raw materials Part 1 Substances permitted subject to restrictions and permitted colourants, preservatives and UV filters Part 2 Prohibited substances
SLS ISO 22716	Guidelines on good manufacturing practices for cosmetics
SLS 1587	Cosmetics – Packaging and labeling”

3 DEFINITION

Delete **3.1** and substitute the following:

“**3.1 bathing bar** : A product containing soap (salt of fatty acids) and synthetic surface active agents as active ingredients and which could be used for bathing purposes in soft and hard water”

4 REQUIREMENTS

Delete “SLS 1316” in **4.1.2** and substitute with “SLS ISO 22716”.

Include **4.1.4** as follows:

“It shall be the responsibility of the manufacturer to ensure the safety of the final product formulation.”

Delete **4.2.2** and **4.2.3** and substitute with the following:

“**4.2.2** The raw materials used shall comply with the provisions of **Part 1** and **Part 2** of SLS 457.”

Renumber **4.2.4** and **4.2.5** as **4.2.3** and **4.2.4** respectively.

5 PACKAGING AND MARKING

Include **5.3** as follows:

“**5.3** The marking and labeling shall also be in accordance with SLS 1587.”